

3243.—Royal Marines—Specialist Qualifications for General Duty and Technical Branches

(N.C.W./R.M. 688/53.—23 Oct. 1953.)

The following *amendments* are to be made to A.F.O. 1422/53 (*title as above* :—
Paragraph 1. *Under* “General Duty Branch”. *Delete* “Landing Craft Helmsmen”
and abbreviation “LH” and *insert* “Landing Craft” and abbreviation “LC”.

Paragraph 7 (a). *Delete* “LH” and *insert* “LC”.

Appendix to the Order.

Serials 12, 13 and 14. *For* “LH3, LH2 and LH1” *amend to read* “LC3, LC2 and LC1”.

In the remarks column against these serials. *Insert* “Ranks at present in possession of the specialist qualification of LH3, LH2 and LH1 will retain these and will carry out conversion courses as appropriate”.

(A.F.O. 1422/53.)